TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Exp MD

7-31-98

July 31, 1998

08-07-1998 100789025 915 Broadway New York, NY 10010-7108

Tel: (212) 387-0247 Fax: (212) 387-0167

E-mail: trademark@tmcounselors.com

DUA:

Express Mail mailing label number 2049839

I hereby certify that this caper or fee is being

demental with the Writed Poulet Service "Express I built to be Addressed" service under 37 CFR I to the cold inclusted above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Futeris and Trademarks,

Date of Deposit 7/3/

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231

Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENTS FEE

Re: Recordal of Assignment

Assignor: BRENT AMERICA, INC.

Assignee: BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC Trademarks: Reg. No. 1,822,339 SABRELAP

Reg. No. 1,813,322 SABRE

Reg. No. 1,811,779 **SABRESLURRY**Ser. No. 74/224 740 **CHEM SEAL**

Ser. No. 74/324,740 CHEM SEAL

Our ref.: BARLI-805

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Brent America, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Brent International PLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at Ridgeway, Iver, Buckinghamshire, SLO 9JJ, England

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Effective date: February 18, 1998

4. Trademark Application/Registration Numbers:

Reg. No. 1,822,339

SABRELAP

Reg. No. 1,813,322

SABRE

TRADEMARI**E EE** REEL: 1765 FRAME: 00**7**4**58**

1

Reg. No. 1,811,779 **SABRESLURRY** Ser. No. 74/324,740 **CHEM SEAL**

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

Mark I. Peroff
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway - 19th Floor
New York, New York 10010
(212) 387-0247

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$115
- 8. Also enclosed are an Appointment of Domestic Representative for each of the four (4) marks involved.
- 9. Also enclosed is an acknowledgment postcard.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sincerely,

Keith E. Danish

Kith Damil

KED:jfb Enclosures

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE: BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC

REG. DATE: February 22, 1994

MARK: SABRELAP

REG. NO.: 1,822,339

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, (212) 387-0247, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Name:

John Graham Laurence

Title:

Secretary

PLACE AND DATE: Iver, Buckinghamshire, England 20th January 1998

34879 v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1765 FRAME: 0076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BRENT AMERICA, INC., a Delaware Corporation and having a business address of 16961 Knott Avenue, La Mirada, California 90638, United States of America (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks which have been registered or applied for in the United States Patent Office as set out in the attached Schedule 1 to this assignment (hereinafter called the "said Trade Marks") and has been using the said Trade Marks in connection with its business and goodwill;

WHEREAS BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC, a British Company and having a business address of Ridgeway, Iver, Buckinghamshire, SLO 9JJ England (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trade Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set out over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said Trade Marks identified herein, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, as if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, which Assignor has or may have by reason of past infringement of said Trade Marks herein sold,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1765 FRAME: 0077 assigned and transferred, or any of them, and all rights to sue and recover for said claims and demands;

And Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and it has not executed any agreement or assignment in conflict therewith;

SCHEDULE 1

Trade Mark	Serial No.	<u>Status</u>
CHEM SEAL	74/324740	Pending
SABRELAP	1822339	Registered
SABRESLURRY	1811779	Registered
SABRE	1813322	Registered

EXECUTED at Lake Bluff, Illinois, U.S.Ahis 18

day of February, 1998

ASSIGNOR:

BRENT AMERICA, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 07/31/1998

BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC

BY: